70-05-641 06

86609686

THE GRANTOR

Waukee Realty Corporation

a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois for the consideration of _TEN_ and other valuable consideration .. in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of _Directors_ of said corporation, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to the Village of Wheeling, Illinois and the City of

Prospect Heights, Illinois, as tenants in common

CAUTION: Multiple Policy of the Country of the Caution of the Caut

86609686

(The Above Space For Recorder's Use Only)

acorporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois having McDonald Lord, all interest in the com-Camp McDonald Lord, all interest in the com-Prospect Heights, Look and State of Illinois, to wit: having to principal of the following address es 255 W. Dundee Road, Wheeling, II, and 4 E. ___ all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Prospect Heights

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT A

The property intere t of the Municipalities in this real estate cannot be transferred without the written approval of the Illinois Department of Transportation, Division of Aeronautics. Furthermore, in the event any such interest is no longer used for an approved airport purpose without the written approval of the Division, that interest shall revert to a public airport upon sor appointed by the Division.

In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its corporate seal to be ne reto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its	Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): See Exhibit A						
In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its corporate seal to be a reto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its	Address(es) of Real Est	ate: Pal-Waukee Airport, Vneeling, Illinois					
CORPORATE SEAL. HERE Coorge J Priester PRESIDENT	In Witness Whereof, said Grantor has caused its corporate seal to be note to affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its President, and attested by its Secretary, this Secretary.						
CORPORATE SEAL HERE State of Illinois, County of							
State of Illinois, County ofCook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in end or the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that _George_J_Priester personally known to me to be the President of the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the secretary of said corporati	** ** ** * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *						
State of Illinois, County ofCook		George J. Priester PRESIDENT					
and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, thatGeorgeJPriester		Esther E. Noffke SECRETARY					
corporation, andEsther_ENoffkepersonally known to me to be theSecretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be thesecretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be incompleted. Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be incompleted. Secretary of said corporation in the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as suchthis	and State aforesaid, DO	HEREBY CERTIFY, that George J. Priester personal, known to					
theSecretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as suchthis	me to be the	President of the					
"OFFICIAL SEAL" NOTIFICAL SEAL" President and							
before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such							
Noticy Public State of Illinois My Commission Divises 11/24/90 ment and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, ment and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, ment and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto, aursuant to authority given by the Board of	"OFFICIAL SEAL"						
their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this 15th day of December 1986. Commission expires November 24 19 90 Notary Public Notary Public This instrument was prepared by Lewrence B. Swibel, Hopkins & Sutter, Three First	KAREN PHELPS NOTARIAL SEAL Notary Public State of Illino	Provident and this Secretary they signed and delivered the said instru-					
their free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this 15th day of December 1986. Commission expires November 24 19 90 NOTARY PUBLIC This instrument was prepared by Lewrence B. Swibel, Hopkins & Sutter, Three First	My Commission Expires 11/24/	ment and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed thereto,					
Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this 15th day of December 1986. Commission expires November 24 19 90 NOTARY PUBLIC This instrument was prepared by Lewrence B. Swibel, Hopkins & Sutter, Three First	······						
Commission expires November 24 19 90 Artificial Notary Public Notary Not	•	corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.					
This instrument was prepared by Lawrence B. Swibel, Hopkins & Sutter, Three First	Given under my hand and official seal, this 15th day of December 19.86.						
This instrument was prepared by Lawrence B. Swibel, Hopkins & Sutter, Three First National Plaza, Chicago, IL 60602	NOTARY PUBLIC //						
National Plaza, Chicago, IL 60602	This instrument was prep	ared by Lawrence B. Swibel, Hopkins & Sutter, Three First					
	, ,	National Plaza, Chicago, IL 60602					

HICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPAN 11 W. WASHING (MAGNOT STITEET 60602 HICAGO ILLINUIS Rosemary Suchor

SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:

(Name) (Address)

(City, State and Zip)

MAIL TO:

OR

RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.

HV

exempt under provisions

of Paragraph

Section

Representative

AFFIX "RIDERS" OR REVENUE STAMPS HERE

Estate

Transfer

UNOFFICIA	۱	LC	OF	Y		
8000000 000000000000000000000000000000		in the second se				
26.160.04%			Jo		zio Trans	
		មេក្រុម ទេក្សាស ទេក្សាស	12 (1.00 m) 12 (1.00 m) 1 4 (1.00 m)	este obereta	nsava Prign	Corpo
		l. vis			15 te	
		i esi	Agranti sun Agranti sun	na otoko	\$500 	ester bes. Heretalin

great and fragment there's make court Controlled the equal title to protestate autoriore

There is a first of the agreement of the size. Richard Digital Control of the Control and the light of the control of the Response, represent to each tree for the Viriginity of the contract of the to should a me

o kaj konstrukcija supera kontrologija in praktivarija par konforma kontrologija. Po vagos sekala sale til meno kaj nosta praktija si poma til meteorija senie. Manage special management Tompsin sdeame neverbasijski is rood 📉 $\Gamma = \{ \gamma_i \}$ rame pe lienius ir billiginas gazgag tabutic gest och som sig sing bekant fansligt stell Historian som dans sings Sauthist

Iliani archite intendiction

errojaka ya errata da ilimba Gabelika barrika.

(1964)、其方法 [1964] Appropries Takenkill , por from one die 8 hr kaar eeur.

terminated animal role, storage to a wifely of

retimed analytical East by patient courses, Acompained Les seguent in Willems in some and the second second second HAT BUTTO VIRGINION

solide with much प्रतिकेट क्या केंद्र एक्यांग्रेजी ही विस्तरमञ्जा . 💎 🦠

sel of new or given of planes stay has the street on the Producting standard standards on the endores that a The second state that a state on the end of without Eliza the bank that he was to the town

CUSTRUMENTS STREET स्त्रस्थितं सिर्मेक्ष्रस्थ अलाजनं नेत्रस्थातः स्थापका वर्षा स्थापका gradient hipitie at in realizações de la com-18 1. S. Consult Bulletinian 1 to 18 hing by busy together young to their only the more than the march to the

े और हर के अन्यून करों के देश कर अने का अपने के अपने अने कर है है। उनके अने कर का अने क्ष्म अने

the second of the second of the second and properly that we have beginning and specific

a parties and the state of the properties of the parties of the pa TV Thomas of the same

AND THE FREE CONTROL OF THE gradient of the second of the

AND CHARLES LAND

UNOFFICIAL CORY 6

That part of the North West 1/4 and the South West 1/4 and the South East 1/4 of Section 13, Township 42 North, Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian, bounded and designibed as follows: Commencing at the North West the storesaid North West 1/4, thence along the North : . c. the oforesaid North West 1/4 a distance of 286.11 West to the West line of a tract of land conveyed to the County of Cook by deed recorded August 1, 1956, as document no. 16 656 376; thence South along said West line a distance of 50 feet to the South line of said tract; thence East along the South line of said tract, a distance of 142.84 feet to its intersection with a line drawn at right angles to the North line of the aforesaid North West 1/4 from a point 200 feet West (as Dessured along said North line) from the center line of the Wheeling Drainage Ditch; thence South along said line dran at right angles to the North line of the aforesaid North West 1/4 a distance of 333.50 feet; thence East on a line persisal with the aforesaid North line and 383.50 feet South thereof a distance of 254.36 feet to a point on the aforestal penter line of the Wheeling Drainage Ditch; thence Sovincesterly along the eforesaid center line of the Wheeling Orsinsge Ditch to the North line of the South 660 feet of the aforesaid North West 1/4; thence East along the argresaid North line to the West line of the East 1147.7 feet of the aforesaid North West 1/4; thence South along said West line to the South line of the North 383.52 feet of the South 660 feet of the aforesaid North West 1/4; thence East along said South line to the East line of the West 1625 Test of the aforesaid North West 1/4; thence South along said East line to the center line of the Wheeling Draining Ditch: thence Southeasterly across the aforesaid North West 1/4 and the aforesaid South West 1/4 along the said conver line of Wheeling Drainage Ditch to a point on the West line of the aforesaid South East 1/4; thence North along said West line to a point 581 feet (as measured along said West line) North of the South West corner of the North West 1/4 of the aforesaid South East 1/4; thence East parallel to the North line of the South East 1/4. 981.64 feet to the center line of Hilwaukee Avenue. being a curved line having a radius of 2291.83 feet and being concave Northeasterly; thence Southeasterly along said center line of Hilwaukes Avenue, a distance of 25685 feet to a point 17.02 feet Northwesterly (as reasured along said curved line) from a point of tangency which point of tangency is 586.43 feet Northwesterly (as measured along the center line of Hilwaukse Avenue) from the

ි ක්රීම මින්සම අතියෙන්නේ සිංජිත සිංහන සංඛ්යා විතාව විට වෙන වෙන විතාව සිංගන්න සිංගන්න මේස්ත්තම මිසි දීමණවානත්වේ වැඩවූ සංවේඛවත්ව වන වෙනව එකත්වේ දියවරයි. සිංගන්න සිංගන්න සිංගන්න වේස්ත්තම මෙසි දුරාණවානත්වේ සිංගන්ක සිංගන්ක සිංගන්න විසාව විසි වෙනව විසාව වෙනවා වෙනවා දුර සිංගන්න

The control of the co

The many control of the second second

and marks

point of intersection of said center line with the South line of Lot 1 in George Strong's Subdivision of the South East 1/4 and the North East 1/4 of the South West 1/4 of Section 13 aforesaid: thence slong said ourved line a distance of 17.02 feet (long shord is South 23 degrees 32 minutes East) to a point of tangency; thence South 25 degrees 31 minutes East along the center line of Hilwaukee Avenue, a distance of 34.36 feet; thence South 63 degrees 09 minutes 56 seconds West, a distance of 318.02 feet; thence South 38 degrees 22 minutes 17 seconds West, a distance of 125.53 feet; thence South 25 degrees 31 minutes East, a distance of 247,28 feet; thence South 65 degrees 28 minutes 51 seconds West, a distance of 2.95 feet; thence South 24 degrees 31 minutes 09 seconds East, a distance of 50.60 feet; thence North 65 degree: 35 minutes 37 seconds East a distance of 47.39 feet to a point on the South line of Lot 1 in George Strong of Subdivision aforesaid; thence South 89 degrees 00 minutes 01 seconds East along said South line of Lot 1, a quetance of 2.46 feet to a point which is 424.77 ft West of its Intersection with the center line of Milwaukee Avenue (/ m measured along said South line of Lot 1); thence South 23 degrees 31 minutes East, a distance of 231.48 feet to point on a line drawn perpendicularly to the center line of Hilwaukee Avenue through a point on said center line 17.50 feet Southeasterly (as measured along said center line) from the point of intersection of said center like of Hilwaukee Avenue with the South line of Lot 1 in George Strong's Subdivision aforesaid; thence North to degrees 29 minutes 00 seconds East along said perpendiculing line, a distance of 383.338 feet to said center line of Milwaukee Avenue; thence Southeasterly along said center line of Milwaukes Avenue to the South line of aforesaid Section 13: thence West along the said South line to the South West corner of the South East & of Section 13; Thence continuing West along said South line in Section 13 to the South West corner of the South East t of the aforesaid South West to Thence North along the West line of the South East 1/4 of the aforesaid South West 1/4 to the North line of the South 264 feet of the aforesaid South West 1/4; thence West along said Horth line to the East line of the West 220 feet of the aforesaid South West 1/4; thence North along said East line to the North line of the South 990 feet of the aforesaid South West 1/4: thence West along said North line to the West line of the aforesaid Section 13: thence North along said West line to the point of beginning (excepting from the foregoing description that part of the North East 1/4 of the South West 1/4 and of the Horth West 1/4 of the South East 1/4 of aforesaid Section 13 bounded by a line described as

UNOFFICIAL COPY

all as with the little of and an owakers to a bore of Karina Dinasi Elizabet Decimental wasse clause with the with the complete the complete services Markers block problem of the conference of the field to the Banan, andrespose in the con-一点 医凯内皮性蛋白 医前外侧定性 家義 使动物医外腺 軟體基 使光明解析 使用的 电效应 "我们,这是你的人们的,我们就不是我的人们的人们的人们的人们的 To planted galear appearance of the entrangle of configurations to earlie the name that is a factor where is a first order to want one in the contract of th The resemble to represent to drawn, and a constant specific to Annex server in a first transfer of the first of the server of the contract of the server of the ser 医医环腺管 网络阿萨克斯 高级 医氯化丁酚 化二氯二甲酚 医乳腺 医乳腺性病 计一层 医电子管外脑管 克雷 a janah komuses ja ararika 30 memberesa ja nates kenerak RESTAURT OF HAMISTON AND COLORS CONTROL STOLE ENGINEERING ಭಳ ಕಾಡಲಾವಾರ ಸಿಕರ್ಯ, ಕಲಸ್ಪರ್ಚಿಸಲಾಗ ಬರೆಗಳ ಬಳಕಾಗಿ ಚಿತ್ರಗಳ ಸ್ಥಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಕಾರ್ಮದರ್ಶಕ್ಕೆ ಗಳು ಕ್ರಾರ್ಥಿಕ The reproduction of the contract of a security of an expensive fig. The I was the east offer a form of the second addinan magadir salaha uta mataka bahada abagin kiri sajira d responding the company of the company of the paper of the company of the នាន់នាស្ត្រ ទី ១៩៩០ នាស់ ១០ ខែទី១៩០ នាស់ ១០១៩១ មាន២០ នា ប្រើប្រទេជីវី និស្តា ២០៨៩៩ Along as I the other the control of the best for a group asket. Bourse ្សាំងសេនី សមាស្រារប្រារ្ត ស្រី ស្រា នេះ (1 និង នាការបរិ ស្រាស់សុវ ។ (និង និសេនី មិស សម្ប័រិទី क्षेत्र के एक कार्या विश्वप्रदेश के विकास के किस्ता क ្ទាមមហ្សា ៤៧ន៍៤ ៦ ១៦ ១១ gurant endomilia (Continue that is a Northwest majering endamen anen bilaike in.C ≠ាន៖ ១៩ សុខិច្ច សុខ ក្រសួលមួយ ស្នួលសុវៈមិ and a transfer of a market and a transfer of the contraction and the angle and a second and the angle angle and the angle and the angle and the angle and the angle angle and the angle and the angle and the angle and the angle angle and the angle angle and the angle angle angle and the angle angle angle and the angle an Mr. s. texas kegas president i den et expresso per produc The one of the second *資助な存む 内立 A かかる To multiple asserted int in the court of heatened at undamidnami par ita pe juliju arid prata in 16 um enist \$3 HIND A MARKON BARNE ON THIS BUT OFF IN THE WOLLD'S IN WARRIED The Makes will be a straight of the control of the control of the straight was the design of the control of the The write Admid rests of tracers, but the after a west from the estated by the second property field appropriate the control of a control of the control of the control of the the Caraca expansion of the caracter value attentioned an Asia ក្រុមនៃ នៅស្រុកស ដូច្នេក កណ្ដុង ១០១៦ ១០១២ ១៦១៩៤ ១២០១១៦ ១២០១៦ ១៩៤ · 實施收款 经收收收益 的现在分词 电电影电影 医血经性 经通过证明 电阻止 电压 美国人的现在分词 कार्यक कुम्माद्रीक क्षेत्रकार मा मान्यक स्थान के जान के जान कार्यक क्षेत्रकार के स्थान के स्थान के कार्यक किया អ៊ីស៊ីការសេខក្សីស មានជា ១១ មីក្សា ឯកភេទី នេះ។ ស្រី ១៧៣ ស្រី ១៣ស៊ី និង១២) Bine garde took ernors this oper direction of the city of स्वतिहरूके विकास प्रदेश के प्रकार करा। एक विकास के स्वाप्त के स्वाप्त के स्वाप्त है। उस उस के स्वाप्त के स्वाप THE BEAR GROLD RESIDENCE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF ত্ৰুক স্থিত প্ৰভাৱ হৈছে সংখ্যাত লগত চতু ৰক্ষাই লগত নাচ আচি তথ্য ল'বাই efformed the early the party officers and adding each monet the mistage because the sent the estimate and a section The desting with an increase whele the weight to state a controlled making troseb matterner of a for mark grand game or bedien (god THE BENEFIT SHOULD BE THE THE THE SECOND OF THE PARTY OF THE प्रकार केंद्र केंद्रकर्त भी कर एक एक क्षेत्र केंद्रकार केंद्रक केंद्र केंद्रकार केंद्रकार केंद्रकार केंद्रकार

proceedings and the control of the c

36609686

UNOFFICIAL COPY &

follows: Commencing at the South East corner of the North East 1/4 of the South West 1/4 of said Section 13: thence North along the East line of said quarter quarter section, a distance of 475.30 feet to the point of beginning of this description; thence Southwesterly along a line forming an angle of 63 degrees 06 minutes (measured from South to West), a distance of 332.40 feet; thence Northwesterly along a line forming an angle of 90 degrees 00 minutes (neasured from East to North) with the last line, a distance of 432.81 feet; thence Northeasterly along a line forming an angle of 107 degrees 46 minutes (nessured from South to East) with the last line, a u/stance of 316.15 feet to the center line of the Wheelthy Drainage Ditch; thence Southeasterly along a line forming an angle of 104 degrees 31 minutes 52 seconds (measured from West to South), said line being the center line of the Wheeling Drainage Ditch, a distance of 514.8' Nest; thence Southwesterly along a line forming an arale of 60 degrees 50 minutes 03 reconds (measured from West to Nowth) with the last line, a distance of 363.16 feet to a point on the North line of the South 486.33 feet of the North East 1/4 of the South West 1/4 of section 13; thence East along saturanth line of the South 486.33 feet, a distance of 139.59 feet to the fast line of said quarter quarter section; thence south along the eart line of said quarter quarter section, a distance of 11.05 feet to the place of beginning of this description (excepting from the foregoing exception so much thereof as falls South of the North line of the South 496.33 feet of the North East 1/4 of the South West 1/4 of Section 3 aforesaid and said North line extended Eastward), all in (ook County, Illinois.

```
27A 03-13-100-006
PIN 03-13-301-008
                                                    PIN 03-13-102-008
                         PIN 03-13-300-008
PIN 03-13-301-009
                                                    PIN 03-13-400-021
                         PIN 03-13-102-003
PIN 03-13-301-006
                         PIN 03-13-300-001
                                                    PIN 03-13-400-013
PIN 03-13-300-010
                         PIN 03-13-102-006
PIN 03-13-300-007
                         PIN 03-13-102-034
                                                    PIN 03-13-400-018
PIN 03-13-400-020
                                                    PIN 03-13-300-004
PIN 03-13-400-019
                         PIN 03-13-102-011
                                                    PIN 03-13-400-006
                         PIN 03-13-302-001
PIN 03-13-300-009
```

PIN 03-13-400-017

Notized Sw/4

W/2 of SE 1/4

E/2 Sw/4

L/2 of Sw/4

E/2 of Nov1/4

. Here the regress that there is not a second consisting the form ក់ស្តីស្តីនិងស្តាល ពីស្ថិត្ត ពីគេ ទី២, ស្ថិត្ត ស្តិត្ត ការ ការី ការសំ ១៩ ការ ម៉ាស៊ីស្តី បាននៅ ស្ត្រីស្តី The test year been to be a local and test a stack assessed it. AND THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER , above what is any interest in the positive flow of the property of the contract of gà tra alpres ess performa a mil morpholis ga aprese de est gresta glyggreggrens ar dir literate. W. M. No de contract addukta 40 amilyet. Hiller Hiss amiliotifici endil k the particular is the professional and the second of the contract of the professional and the contract of the gradu pirakanarikana arakan baharan 1868 in kacamatak 安全建设设施 建筑 经出版的证据 一点人 声说 医最大的 医自 电影 电电影 化二氯甲基 THE REPORT OF THE SHOP OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH AND THE WORLD SHOW IN THE WAR THE STATE OF T ได้เลย ค.ศ. โดย เดิม เดิม เดิม เดิมได้ เดิม ค.ศ. โดย ค.ศ. โดย ค.ศ. โดย ค.ศ. Continue of the contract of th अमहरूपी प्रवाह के के एक ए एडिस पर असे प्रवाही रहना, र से स्वाहर संस्कृत And the against the said the state of the series to the series to A section of the first of the Bound Court was the same annuality for annual we are also as the first of the first or and annual is By a present in the party material to the force of the property of the propert An AAR Calle was all all RELAGA ASWAR SAIR FOR SWEET ATTAC hadranis bear to will bead his towarded blas to pull grave the control हेमारिकेट कुमार देव एक रोष्ट्र बनाव एक जिल्ला है। जे adding the majerageness grejogeness, who have not been been been been a recent for and the field faced has been comed a more of the and second अस्त्र में अन्य अस्त्र केंद्र the attendance to the commence of the contract

affinees in the said ment time without fight winds, will in think

Latino Efe O. Garage

acg-tollyet-ed mig		一方百分十十四十二十五十五百十十二百百十十二十五百十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二十二
BRU-SUI-EI-EB MIR II	Sections of the section	COUNTRY - Flore A SECTION
FIR #0-100 - 6.1 - 6.0 HIG		The experience with the control of t
我是 你一 点的女子也是一样的一种女性,一个一		TO THE STATE OF THE ACTION OF THE PARTY OF T
	- 900-2 01-201-0	ា នាយកមានបាក់ខ្លួកម្ពុជា ទូកើ្យ
Sid-ode-er-ed Mis	(春花的一篇显的一种以 Kinner Million	1. 沙美双开 "花在一花。""杏林","红红"。
\$00-008-E1-E9 MIN	jelo-sol-sol-er ing.	BUTTER BEST-FEB BOOK
每年的一位位在一名在一位的。如果第一个。	- 1000~8000~81~1つ ジャル	PORMODENE INCHESIO
		- 関注が一くなおいです。高な、物では、

The state of the s